

Zion Software, LLC 2842 Main Street, Suite 325 Glastonbury, CT 06033

Website: www.zionsoftware.com Phone: 860-432-6258 Email: pr@zionsoftware.com

ENTERPRISE INSTANT MESSAGING APP DEVELOPMENT SIMPLIFIED WITH JBUDDY™ TOOLS **UPDATES**

Updates to the JBuddy SDK, JBuddy Bot Framework, JBuddy Bot Builder and JBuddy-CF IM Event Gateway simply development of Enterprise Instant Messaging applications and services.

Glastonbury, Connecticut - April 4, 2009 - Privately-held Zion Software, LLC today announced the release of the JBuddy™ SDK 6.2, the core for several JBuddy Developer Tools including the JBuddy JBuddy Bot Framework, JBuddy Bot Builder and JBuddy-CF. The updates introduce Microsoft Office Communications Server (OCS) 2007 support as well as improvements to XMPP and LCS 2005 protocol support.

With JBuddy Developer Tools version 6.2, software developers now have the tools to developer powerful Instant Messaging Bots and Alerts to enterprises running Microsoft's flagship collaboration server (Office Communications Server 2007). Best of all, the JBuddy Developer Tools continue to be FREE for development and testing purposes.

The JBuddy Developer Tools update and other products are available for download at http:// www.zionsoftware.com/downloads/

ABOUT ZION SOFTWARE

Zion Software, LLC is a leading provider of Instant Messaging solutions and infrastructure for enterprise applications, embedded systems, Web services, and end users. Products include JBuddy Bot Builder, JBuddy Bot Framework, JBuddy SDK, JBuddy-CF, Instant Help, Enterprise IM servers and clients, and other IM solutions. Headquartered in Glastonbury, Connecticut, Zion Software is on the Web at http:// www.zionsoftware.com/

Trademarks, Services Marks

JBuddy and it's related product names are trademarks of Zion Software, LLC. All other trademarks, trade names, services marks referenced herein belong to their respective companies.